PARISH



LAFAYETTE PARISH COUNCIL

Bryan Tabor	
Chair	
District 1	
Abraham "AB" Rubin Jr.	
Vice-Chair	
District 5	
Donald E. Richard	
District 2	
Kenneth "Ken" Stansbury	
District 3	
John J. Guilbeau	
District 4	

Veronica L. Arceneaux Clerk of the Council See agenda documents at: http://www.lafayettela.gov/obcouncil/default.aspx REGULAR MEETING LAFAYETTE PARISH COUNCIL 705 W. University Avenue, Ted A. Ardoin City-Parish Council Auditorium TUESDAY, APRIL 16, 2024 4:30 p.m.

<u>AGENDA</u>

	1.	Call to order
	2.	Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
	3.	COUNCIL ANNOUNCEMENTS
	4.	EXECUTIVE/MAYOR-PRESIDENT'S REPORT
ry		INTRODUCTORY ORDINANCE
	5.	<u>PO-017-2024</u> An ordinance of the Lafayette Pa Lafayette City-Parish Consolidated Government to se Internet Auction surplus vehicles, equipment and

a 11

<u>PO-017-2024</u> An ordinance of the Lafayette Parish Council authorizing the Lafayette City-Parish Consolidated Government to sell at Public Auction and Public Internet Auction surplus vehicles, equipment and other miscellaneous moveable property which are no longer needed for public purposes, as per the attached list (Public Auction and Public Internet Auction). (Finance)

6. Comments from the public concerning the above introductory ordinance.

JOINT INTRODUCTORY ORDINANCES

- 7. JO-017-2024 A joint ordinance of the Lafayette City Council and the Lafayette Parish Council authorizing the Lafayette City-Parish Consolidated Government to sell at Public Internet Auction surplus equipment and other miscellaneous moveable property which are no longer needed for public purposes, as per the attached list (Public Internet Auction). (Finance)
- 8. JO-018-2024 A joint ordinance of the Lafayette City Council and the Lafayette Parish Council amending the FY 23/24 operating budget of the Lafayette City-Parish Consolidated Government and authorizing the Lafayette Mayor-President to execute an Intergovernmental Agreement between Lafayette City-Parish Consolidated Government and the City of Carencro for the use of custom software programs. (Traffic, Roads and Bridges)
- 9. JO-019-2024 A joint ordinance of the Lafayette City Council and the Lafayette Parish Council amending the FY 23/24 operating budget of the Lafayette City-Parish Consolidated Government by authorizing the amendment of Ordinance No. JO-072-2022 to transfer an additional \$25,000 in Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Funds within the Community Development and Planning Department to The Extra Mile. (CD&P)

- 10. <u>JO-020-2024</u> An ordinance of the Lafayette City Council and the Lafayette Parish Council authorizing the Lafayette Mayor-President to execute the attached Right-of-Way Permit with Brightspeed, LLC, authorizing occupancy of the Rights-of-Way of the Lafayette City-Parish Consolidated Government in accordance with the terms and conditions of the permit. (Public Works)
- 11. Comments from the public concerning the above joint introductory ordinances.

ADJOURN

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, PLEASE CONTACT VERONICA L. ARCENEAUX, COUNCIL CLERK, AT 291-8810 DESCRIBING THE ASSISTANCE THAT IS NECESSARY, IF SPECIAL ASSISTANCE IS NEEDED.